

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23442/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2009 in CC No.  
323/2002 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL  
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

MUNSHI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for  
interim relief)

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.  
Mr.B.S.Jain, Adv.  
Mr.J.P.Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Nitin Jain, Adv.  
Mr.Uday Ram, Adv.  
Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to convert  
this Special Leave Petition into a Civil Appeal.(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master