

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6928 OF 2009

MUNSHI RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Vir Singh jain, Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal is dismissed in default in terms of the signed order.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master

(Singed order is placed on the file.)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6928 OF 2009

MUNSHI RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner says that his client has taken away the brief and has obtained 'No Objection' from him.

No other counsel has appeared on behalf of the petitioner despite second call.

Dismissed in default.

.....J.
[G.S. Singhvi]

.....J.
[T.S. Thakur]

New Delhi
November 27, 2009