

"
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A.NO. 2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6928 OF 2009

MUNSHI RAM

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

I.A.No.2 is allowed.

The appeal is restored.

.....J.
(G.S.SINGHVI)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 11, 2010.
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6928 OF 2009

MUNSHI RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr.Anurag Tomar, Adv.
Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.2 is allowed.

The appeal is restored.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)